## No.C-31011/1/2015-Vig. Government of India NITI AAYOG

NITI AAYOG, Sansad Marg, New Delhi, Dated: 22<sup>nd</sup> February, 2017.

## **ORDER**

Subject- Appointment of Ms. Sukhgeet Kaur, Director as a Member in the Internal Complaints Committee (ICC) to deal with complaints of Sexual Harassment of Working Women at Workplace in NITI AAYOG/ DMEO/ REOs/ PEOs outside Delhi/attached offices.

Consequent upon the relieving of Ms. Vandana Marwah, Director and Member of the ICC, NITI AAYOG, it has been decided with the approval of CEO, NITI AAYOG to appoint Ms. Sukhgeet Kaur, Director as a Member in the Internal Complaints Committee (ICC) constituted to deal with complaints of Sexual Harassment of Working Women at Workplace in NITI AAYOG/DMEO/REOs/PEOs outside Delhi/attached offices.

(2) The terms and conditions of the Internal Complaints Committee will remain same as per NITI AAYOG's ORDER of even number dated 20<sup>th</sup> January, 2017 and 19<sup>th</sup> February, 2015.

(AJAY JOSHI) Under Secretary (Vig.)